PENN NATIONAL - September 21, 2022 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs.
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: $27,100

Plus: $5,772 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $32,872

Value of Race: $32,872 1st $21,138, 2nd $5,420, 3rd $3,875, 4th $1,626, 5th $813
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 9:20 Start: Good for all except 3 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

7
1Sep22 *PEN’ 6
5
22Aug22 *PRX® 8
3
2

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Drifting Sea (Cora, David)

loanna (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)

Quick Lori B (Hernandez, Julio)
Rose of Shanakill (Aguilar, Manuel)
Pennies Princess (Diaz, Vladimir)
Ecenia (Leahey, Hannah)

Fractional Times: 22.34 46.70

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(24:36) (12:73)

Wgt M/E

120 --
120
120
118
120 --
115 --

o=

PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str
5 3 31/2 21/2 24
41 lHead 12 1Head
3 4 22 32 1/2 31 1/2
6 2 4° 4* 44
2 6 6 6 6
15 51/2 51 5Head

Final Time: 59.43

Breeder: Elizabeth R. Houghton
Owner: Joseph Viviani
Trainer: Houghton, T. Bernard

Scratched Horse(s): Freydis (Veterinarian), Sideswiped (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $33,343

Pgm Horse Place Show Wager Type
7  Drifting Sea 3.00 2.60  $0.50 Pick 3
6 loanna 3.20 2.10  $0.50 Pick 4
5  Quick Lori B 2.60  $1.00 Pick 5

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers Payoff
8-3/5/7-1/4/7 (3 correct) 125.70
4-8-3/5/7-1/417 (4 correct) 589.55
5-4-8-3/5/7-1/417 (4 190.90
correct)

5-7 16.60
7-6 20.80
7-6-5-8 6.86
7-6-5 21.40

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name

7  Drifting Sea
loanna
Quick Lori B

N W o U o

Ecenia

Rose of Shanakill
Pennies Princess

Start

A oN~RFP W

3/16
32
lHead
2Head
42 1/2
68

57 1/2

3/8 Str Fin

22 2Head 11 3/4
12 1Head 21 3/4
32 1/2 34 310 3/4
45 45 1/2 412 3/4
610 69 3/4 513 3/4
59 59 1/2 614

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.90*
2.70
2.40
8.90

10.20
7.70

Comments

4 wide move,edged away
dueled,bid3w, 2nd best
dueled,rail,weakened
broke outward,chased4w
broke awkwardly
bumped st,no threat

Drifting Sea, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Golden Lad out of Darn Wild, by Wild Event. Foaled May 15, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Pool
10,663
23,584
16,708

Carryover

6,683

6,808
23,684
6,321
14,423

Trainers: 7 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 6 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 5 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 8 - Albright, George; 3 - Sarson, Alisa; 2 - Salvaggio, Mark

Owners:

LLC and Rocky Top Stables;

Footnotes

7 -Joseph Viviani; 6 -Nicholaos Panopoulos; 5 -Richard H. Bosshard, Jr.; 8 -William J. Solomon; 3 -David Heim; 2 - Wasabi Ventures Stables

DRIFTING SEA was well rated early, made a four wide move nearing the quarter pole, then coOntinued that move and edged away in the furlong grounds to
prove best, driving. IOANNA dueled for the early lead and made a three wide bid on the turn to shake clear by the quarter pole, then was headed by the
winner at the furlong marker, fought on gamely to the wire but was second best. QUICK LORI B dueled for the lead on the inside and weakened, bested
rest. ROSE OF SHANAKILL broke outwardly at the start, chased the pace four wide and weakened. PENNIES PRINCESS broke awkwardly at the start and
bumped a rival, then failed to menace. ECENIA was bumped at the start, not a threat.
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