PENN NATIONAL - September 21, 2022 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: \$27,100

Plus: \$5,772 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$32,872

Value of Race: \$32,872 1st \$21,138, 2nd \$5,420, 3rd \$3,875, 4th \$1,626, 5th \$813

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 9:20 Start: Good for all except 3 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	7	Drifting Sea (Cora, David)	120	5	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ⁴	1 3/4	1.90*	4 wide move,edged away
1Sep22 ⁴ PEN ⁷	6	Ioanna (Vargas, Jr., Jorge)	120	4	1	1 ^{Head}	12	1 ^{Head}	2 ⁹	2.70	dueled,bid3w, 2nd best
	5	Quick Lori B (Hernandez, Julio)	120 f	3	4	2^2	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	2.40	dueled,rail,weakened
22Aug22 ⁹ PRX ⁶	8	Rose of Shanakill (Aguilar, Manuel)	118	6	2	4 ⁵	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	4 ¹	8.90	broke outward,chased4w
	3	Pennies Princess (Diaz, Vladimir)	120	2	6	6	6	6	5 ^{Neck}	10.20	broke awkwardly
	2	Ecenia (Leahey, Hannah)	115	1	5	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	6	7.70	bumped st,no threat

Fractional Times: 22.34 46.70 Final Time: 59.43

Split Times: (24:36) (12:73)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Drifting Sea, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Golden Lad out of Darn Wild, by Wild Event. Foaled May 15, 2020 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Elizabeth R. Houghton

Owner: Joseph Viviani

Trainer: Houghton, T. Bernard

Scratched Horse(s): Freydis (Veterinarian), Sideswiped (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$33,343

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
7	Drifting Sea	5.80	3.00	2.60	\$0.50 Pick 3	8-3/5/7-1/4/7 (3 correct)	125.70	10,663	•
6	Ioanna		3.20	2.10	\$0.50 Pick 4	4-8-3/5/7-1/4/7 (4 correct)	589.55	23,584	
5	Quick Lori B			2.60	\$1.00 Pick 5	5-4-8-3/5/7-1/4/7 (4	190.90	16,708	6,683
						correct)			
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-7	16.60	6,808	
					\$2.00 Exacta	7-6	20.80	23,684	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-6-5-8	6.86	6,321	
					\$1.00 Trifecta	7-6-5	21 40	14 423	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 ast 1 enormance Running Line 1 review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
7	Drifting Sea	3	3 ²	2^2	2 ^{Head}	1 1 3/4			
6	Ioanna	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 3/4}			
5	Quick Lori B	4	2 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	34	3 ^{10 3/4}			
8	Rose of Shanakill	2	4 ² 1/2	4 ⁵	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ¹² 3/4			
3	Pennies Princess	6	68	6 ¹⁰	6 ^{9 3/4}	5 ^{13 3/4}			
2	Ecenia	5	5 ^{7 1/2}	5 ⁹	5 ^{9 1/2}	6 ¹⁴			

Trainers: 7 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 6 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 5 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 8 - Albright, George; 3 - Sarson, Alisa; 2 - Salvaggio, Mark

Owners: 7 - Joseph Viviani; 6 - Nicholaos Panopoulos; 5 - Richard H. Bosshard, Jr.; 8 - William J. Solomon; 3 - David Heim; 2 - Wasabi Ventures Stables

LLC and Rocky Top Stables;

Footnotes

DRIFTING SEA was well rated early, made a four wide move nearing the quarter pole, then co0ntinued that move and edged away in the furlong grounds to prove best, driving. IOANNA dueled for the early lead and made a three wide bid on the turn to shake clear by the quarter pole, then was headed by the winner at the furlong marker, fought on gamely to the wire but was second best. QUICK LORI B dueled for the lead on the inside and weakened, bested rest. ROSE OF SHANAKILL broke outwardly at the start, chased the pace four wide and weakened. PENNIES PRINCESS broke awkwardly at the start and bumped a rival, then failed to menace. ECENIA was bumped at the start, not a threat.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE